

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DATE OF ISSUE:2024-11-19 VALID TO:2026-11-19

Product: CAKE PLATE GOLD/SILVER AND GOLD/BLACK

According to the information given by our raw material suppliers, we confirm that the raw materials used in the product fulfil the requirements and recommendations on packaging materials used for articles or components of articles intended to come in to contact with food according to:

Solid board line with PE coated papers

• Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on material and articles intended to come In contact with food

• Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 with amendments on good manufacturing practice for material and articles intended to come in contact with food

• (EU) No 10/2011, which deals with products and materials that are intended to come into contact with food.

• BFR recommendation XXXVI, paper and board, with limitations mentioned in Instructions for safe and appropriate use.

Migration tests*

Limit	Conditions	Simulant	Measured Value
10 mg/dm ²	10 days at 40°C	3% adetic acid	< 2 mg/dm ²
10 mg/dm ²	10 days at 40°C	10% ethanol	< 2 mg/dm ²
10 mg/dm ²	10 days at 40°C	95% ethanol	< 2 mg/dm ²
10 mg/dm ²	2 days at 20°C	Isooctane	< 2 mg/dm ²

ARISTO AB Truckgatan 26 442 40 KUNGÄLV SWEDEN Phone: +46(0)303-24 61 00

E-mail: aristo@aristo.se Homepage: <u>www.aristo.se</u>



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DATE OF ISSUE:2024-11-19 VALID TO:2026-11-19

• Depending on specific type of PE-liner, dual use additives can be used. Information on this can be supplied on demand

•Depending on specific type of PE substances with an SML can be used. Information on this can be supplied on demand

• Following substances are not intentionally added in the production of board Phthalates, Bisphenol A, PFOA, Formaldehyde, GMO,

• Packaging and Packaging Waste Directive

The paperboard complies with Packaging and Packaging Waste directive 94/62EC amended by Directive 2018/852/EC and Regulation 2009/219EC.

REACH

All paperboard is defined in Article 3 of the REACH Regulation.

Intended use

The paperboard may stand in direct contact with wet and/or fatty foodstuffs and dry, non-fatty foodstuffs

The paperboard must be used at ambient temperature between -20 °C and 40 °C.

ARISTO AB Truckgatan 26 442 40 KUNGÄLV SWEDEN Phone: +46(0)303-24 61 00

E-mail: aristo@aristo.se Homepage: <u>www.aristo.se</u>



DATE OF ISSUE:2023-05-30 VALID TO:2025-05-30

Disclaimer

The declaration of conformity presupposes that the packing material is processed Properly. The assessment of the suitability of packaging material for the intended application is the responsibility of the user.

Possible interactions of packaging material and its components with product are to check according to end use of food packer

KUNGÄLV 2024-11-19

ARISTO AB Truckgatan 26 442 40 KUNGÄLV SWEDEN Phone: +46(0)303-24 61 00

E-mail: aristo@aristo.se Homepage: <u>www.aristo.se</u>